
Natural Gas Vehicle Training

Long Beach, CA • December 4-7, 2017

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Martin Blenz University of California, Irvine Automotive Mechanic University of California, Irvine

Mark Brunk University of California, Irvine Automotive Mechanic University of California, Irvine

Tyler Buquet Poway USD Mechanic 13626 Twin Peaks Road

Brad Dalrymple Los Angeles Freightliner Mechanic 1031 E. Holt Blvd.

John Danford US Foods Fleet Manager 2150 Firecracker Rd.

Mark Haughelstine Poway USD Mechanic 13626 Twin Peaks Road

Tim Jeffers Rogue Disposal Mechanic 8001 Table Rock Rd.

David Miranda CR and R PM Mechanic 31641 Ortega Hwy. 

Armand Montano City of Long Beach, Fleet Services Bureau Equipment Mechanic I 2600 Temple Ave.

Samuel Olaez City of Long Beach, Fleet Services Bureau Equipment Mechanic I 2600 Temple Ave.

Alejandro Palafox City of Long Beach, Fleet Services Bureau Garage Service Attendant I 2600 Temple Ave.

Dan Payton Fullerton Joint Union High School District Mechanic 1051 W. Bastanchury Road

Scott Rosvall Moreno Valley USD Auto/Diesel Mechanic II 25634 Alessandro Blvd.

Jose Santos City of Long Beach, Fleet Services Bureau Equipment Mechanic I 2600 Temple Ave.

Julio Schwendener Jurupa USD Heavy Duty Mechanic 4850 Pedley Rd.

Paul Skelly City of Long Beach, Fleet Services Bureau 2600 Temple Ave.

Brennen Snyder Oceanside USD Equipment Mechanic 2070 Mission Avenue

Jacob Tarter Town of Gilbert Fleet Technician 4760 S Greenfield Rd.
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City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Irvine CA 92697-3050 949-824-5586 mblenz@uci.edu 1

Irvine CA 92697-5444 949-824-5586 mebrunk@uci.edu 1

Poway CA 92064 760 214 2371 1tyler@cox.net 30

Ontario CA 91761 909-510-4117 rockjok5150@yahoo.com 0 0

Buda TX 78610 512-295-1049 john.danford@usfoods.com 50

Poway CA 92064 760-500-1701 tom_climer@yahoo.com 30

White City OR 97503 541-601-6494 TJandKJ13@gmail.com 10

San Juan Capistrano CA 92675 949 728 1206 grammaton9@gmail.com 90

Long Beach CA 90806 562-570-7993 armand.montano@longbeach.gov 30 X

Long Beach CA 90806 952-570-5428 samuel.olaez@longbeach.gov 70

Long Beach CA 90806 562-570-5422 ivan.ortega@longbeach.gov

Fullerton CA 92833 714-680-5664 paytonfamily2000@sbcglobal.net 20 4

Moreno Valley CA 92553 951-571-7889 srosvall@mvusd.net 30 0

Long Beach CA 90806 562-570-5428 jose.santos@longbeach.gov 70

Jurupa Valley CA 92509 951-360-2736 julio_schwendener@jusd.k12.ca.us 32

Long Beach CA 90806 562-570-5422 Tomika.Gordley@longbeach.gov

Oceanside CA 92054 760-966-7845 karen.ballard@oside.us 25

Gilbert AZ 85234 480-503-6425 jacob.tarter@gilbertaz.gov 30+ 12 X



Natural Gas Vehicle Training

Long Beach, CA • December 4-7, 2017

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

0

0 0

X 1

0 0

X 0 0

1

X 1

0

X X 10

X 1

X 1 0

1 1

X 1 0

X 1 0
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Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers Additional Comments

Dealer


